

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar, the 10th October, 2023

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this office Notification of even No. dated 22.03.2022, the date for conditionally withdrawal of Notification of even No. dated 20.08.2020 may be read as 20.09.2021, the date of judgement of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Tribunal in service appeal No. 515 of 2021, till the final come out of CPLA No. 760-P/2021 in the instant case.

Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department

Endst: of even No. & date:-

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar.
- Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- District Health Officer, Mansehra.
- 5. Medical Superintendent, DHQ Hospital, Mansehra/Haripur.
- 6. Deputy Secretary Litigation, Health Department.
- 7. District Accounts Officer, Mansehra/Haripur.
- 8. Section Officer (Lit-II)/Supreme Court Health Department.
- 9. Deputy Director (IT) to upload this Notification on official website.
- 10 PS to the Secretary Health Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 11.PS to the Special Secretary (E&A), Health Department, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 12.PS to the Additional Secretary (E&A), Health Department, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 13. Doctor concerned.
- 14. Personal file.

Section Officer (Estab-I)